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O HISTORY MAJOR

FAU MiNIMUMS: 120 cr. Total / 45 cr. upper
div. / 30 cr. at FAU / Majors must complete a
minimum of 42 credit hours of History courses
with a “C” or better in each course.

O HISTORY MINOR

MINIMUM 18 cR. / 15 cr. upper div., 15 at FAU
/“C” minimum in all 18 credits, courses must
cover at least two geographical areas (U.S.,
Europe, African, Latin, Non-Western)

TRACK 1: Take one lower division survey +
five upper division courses (3000-4000)
TRACK 2: Take six upper division (3000-4000)

O CONCENTRATION WITHIN THE
HISTORY MAJOR

O RELIGIOUS HISTORY: Take at least 15 cr.
from courses marked 1 (relevant senior
seminar or special topics courses may also
qualify); at least one course from all four
fields: U.S., Asian, Judaic, and European.

O BRITISH HISTORY: Take Medieval, Modern,
and Tudor-Stuart England, plus two others
marked £ (relevant senior seminar or special
topics courses may also qualify)
|
http://www.fau.edu/history
/undergrad.php

Basic Courses (All required; 18 credits)

WOH2012
WOH2022
AMH2010
AMH2020
HIS3150
HI1S4935

History of Civilization | (WAC)
History of Civilization Il

U.S. History to 1877

U.S. History since 1877
Historical Methods (WAC)*
Senior Seminar (WAC)**

United States History (6 credits minimum)

AMH3192
AMH3310
AMH3372
AMH3400
AMH3420
AMH3530
AMH3560
AMH3571
AMH3572
AMH3630
AMH4110
AMH4133
AMH4150
AMH4170
AMH4231
AMH4270
AMH4273
AMH4302

— AMH4303
AMHA4307
— AMH4318
AMH4350
— AMH4373

AMHA4377
AMH4460
AMH4512
AMH4544
AMH4550
AMH4574
AMH4575
AMH4580
AMH4581
AMH4611
AMH4620
AMH4930

19" Century America

20" C. American Social Hist.
History of Am. Technology
The America South

History of Florida

Am. Immigration & Ethnicity
History of U.S. Women
African-Am. History to 1877
African-Am. History since 1877
Am. Environmental History
History of Colonial America £
Revolutionary Age

Age of Jefferson & Jackson
Civil War & Reconstruction
U.S. in WWI & WWII era
U.S. since 1945

America in the 1960s

Am. Material Culture to 1860
Am. Material Culture since
1860

Social History of Early America
Class, Gender & Race
since1900

American Politics since 1750
Am. Business History since
1890

Shopping, Travel, and Leisure
Urban History of the U.S.
Diplomatic History of the U.S.
The Vietnam War
Constitutional Hist. of the U.S.
History of African-Am. Women
Civil Rights Movement
American Indian History

Hist. of Southeastern Indians
American Sports History
Religion in America

Special Topics in Am. History

ALL COURSES 3 Credits

WAC = Writing Across the Curriculum

* Historical Methods (H1S3150) should be
completed within the first 90 credits, and is a
prerequisite for Senior Seminar (HIS4935).

Non-Western History (3 credits minimum)

AHS3222
ASH3223
ASH3233
ASH3300
ASH3384
ASH4210
ASH4242
ASH4404
ASH4442
ASH4550
ASH4560
ASH4600
ASH4602
ASH4603
ASH4610
ASH4624
ASH4930

Islamic History t

Modern Middle East

The Ottoman Empire
History of East Asia
Women in Asian History
The Crusades

Modern Iran

History of Modern China
History of Modern Japan
History of Modern India £
Indian Civilization

History of Eastern Ideas
History of Chinese Thought
Zen and Buddhism

Asia and the West

Islamic Intellectual History
Special Topics in Asian History

European History (6 credits minimum)

EUH3206
EUH3343
EUH3451
EUH3462
EUH3570
EUH3619
EUH4120
EUH4140

EUH4144
EUH4200
EUH4205
EUH4226
EUH4233
EUH4282
EUH4403
EUH4411
EUH4465
EUH4500
EUH4502
EUH4511
EUH4530
EUH4538
EUH4676
EUH4930

20" C. Europe Since WWII
20" Century Europe to WWII
History of Modern France
History of Modern Germany
History of Modern Russia
Women in European History
Medieval History
Renaissance Europe (1350-
1500)

Reformation Eur. (1500-1650)+
Early Modern Europe

Age of Nationalism & Reform
Age of Revolution

Nineteenth Century Europe
Rise and Fall of the Cold War
History of Greek Civilization
History of Roman Civilization
Hitler and Nazi Germany
Medieval England

Modern Britain

Tudor-Stuart England

British Empire £

Modern Ireland £

History of European Sexuality
Special Topics in European Hist.

Latin American History (3 credits required)

LAH3100

LAH3133
LAH3200
LAH3721
LAH4131

Colonial Latin American
History

Latin American Independence
Modern Latin American History
Women in Latin American Hist.
Indians in Latin American Hist.

Latin American History (continued)

_ LAHA4430  History of Mexico

_ LAH4470  History of the Caribbean

_ LAH4480  History of Cuba

_ LAH4930  Sp. Topics in Latin Am. History

Electives (6 credits min., this or any area)

_ HIS3432 Hist. of Christianity to 1500 1

__ HIS3434 Hist. of Christianity post1500+

__ HIs4065 Introduction to Public History

__ HIs4086 Historic Preservation

_ HIS4322 Birth of Aviation in 20™ C.

_ HIs4345 History of Western Ideas

_ HIS4435 Religion in the Atlantic World t

__ His4451 Slavery in the New World £

__ HIs4906 Directed Independent Study

__ HIS4930 Special Topics in History

_ HIs4944 Internship in Public History

_ HIs4957 History Study Abroad (1-4cr.)

__ HIs4970 Senior Thesis in History

__ WOH4244  World War Il

_ WOH4272  Revolution & Resistance in the
Atlantic World

Electives cross-listed with Jewish Studies

_ JST3403 Classical Jewish Civilization
__ JST3404 Modern Jewish Civilization
_ JST3408 History of Anti-Semitism
__ JST4415  American Jewish History T
_ JST4417  Jews of Spain & the Mid-East
__ JST4424  Ancient Israel

JST4701  The Holocaust

"
O HONORS IN HISTORY

After 60-90 credits, history majors with high
GPAs (3.2 overall/3.5 in the major), and grades of
B or higher in both Historical Methods (HIS3150)
and Senior Seminar (HI1S4935) may be admitted
to honors track to work with a faculty mentor on a
senior thesis (HIS4970). Please arrange an
appointment with the director of undergraduate
studies (297-3847 or ehanne@fau.edu) for
consultation and approval.

Students who receive B or better on their thesis
will receive the designation “Honors in History”

on their transcript at the time of graduation.
]


mailto:ehanne@fau.edu

Suggested 4-Year Plan

Dorothy F. Schmidt College of Arts and Letters

Department: History
Degree Program: BA in History

All students must complete 120 credit hours,
45 must be upper division at the 3000 or 4000 level

Semester 5 Cr.hr.
AMH (upper division) 3
LAH (upper division) 3
Non-Western (upper division) 3
EUH (upper division) 3
Free elective or Language 3-4
Total 15/16
Semester 6 Cr.hr.
History Elective (upper division) 3
AMH (upper division) 3
EUH (upper division) 3
Free elective (upper division) 3
Free elective or Language 3-4
Total 15/16
Semester 7 Cr.hr.
HIS 4935 Senior Seminar** 3
Free Elective (upper division) 3
Free Elective (upper division) 3
Free elective (upper division) 3
Free elective (upper division) 3
Total 15
Semester 8 Cr.hr.
History Elective (upper division) 3
Free Elective (upper division) 3
Free Elective (upper division) 3
Free elective (upper division) 3
Free elective (upper division) 3
Total 15

Semester 1 Cr.hr.
ENC 1101 College Writing 1 (req.) 3
AMH 2010 U.S. History to 1877 3
Foundations in Math 3
Foundations in Society & Human Behavior 3
Foundations of Science & the Natural World | 3
Total 15
Semester 2 Cr.hr.
HI1S2934 Writing History* (or equiv.) 3
AMH 2020 U.S. History since 1877 3
Foundations in Math 3
Foundations in Society & Human Behavior 3
Foundations in Science & Nat. World + Lab | 4
Total 16
Semester 3 Cr.hr.
WOH 2012 History of Civilization 3
Foundations in Creative Expression 3
Foundations in Global Citizenship (non-Hist)| 3
Free Elective (upper division) 3
Free Elective or Language 3-4
Total 15/16
Semester 4 Cr.hr.
HIS 3150 Historical Methods 3
Foundations in Creative Expression 3
WOH 2022 History of Civilization2 3
Free Elective (upper division) 3
Free elective or Language 3-4

Total

15/16

*Substitute for ENC 1102

**Those pursuing Honors in History should take

HIS4935 during their Junior year.




	Electives (6 credits min., this or any area)
	 Electives cross-listed with Jewish Studies
	Suggested 4-Year Plan

