	]
THE DOROTHY SCHMIDT COLLEGE OF ARTS & LETTERS	Basic Co
HISTORY UNDERGRADUATE COURSE OFFERINGS & CHECKLIST (rev. November 2013)	AM AM HII
Student Name:	United S
Z-Number:	AN
Email:	AN
Prepared By:	AM AM
Date:	AN AN
HISTORY MAJOR	AM AM
<u>FAU MINIMUMS</u> : 120 cr. Total / 45 cr. upper div. / 30 cr. at FAU / Majors must complete a	AN AN
minimum of 42 credit hours of History courses	AN
with a "C" or better in each course.	AN AN
□ HISTORY MINOR	
MINIMUM 18 CR. / 15 cr. upper div., 15 at FAU	AN
/ "C" minimum in all 18 credits, courses must	AN
cover at least two geographical areas (U.S., Europe, African, Latin, Non-Western)	— — AN
TRACK 1: Take one lower division survey +	AN
five upper division courses (3000-4000)	
<u>TRACK 2</u> : Take six upper division (3000-4000)	— AN
□ CONCENTRATION WITHIN THE HISTORY MAJOR	AN AN
□ <u>RELIGIOUS HISTORY</u> : Take at least 15 cr.	AN
from courses marked † (relevant senior seminar or special topics courses may also	AN AN
qualify); at least one course from all four	
fields: U.S., Asian, Judaic, and European.	AN
□ <u>BRITISH HISTORY</u> : Take Medieval, Modern,	AN
and Tudor-Stuart England, plus two others	AN
marked $\mathcal{E}$ (relevant senior seminar or special	AN
topics courses may also qualify)	AN
	AN AN
http://www.fau.edu/history	
/undergrad.php	ALL CO

Raci	r Courses ()	All required; 18 credits)	Non	Western H	istory (3 credits minimum)
Dasi	WOH2012	History of Civilization I (WAC)	11011-	AHS3222	Islamic History †
	WOH2012 WOH2022	History of Civilization II	_	ASH3223	Modern Middle East
	AMH2010	U.S. History to 1877	_	ASH3233	The Ottoman Empire
	AMH2020	U.S. History since 1877		ASH3300	History of East Asia
	HIS3150	Historical Methods (WAC)*	_	ASH3384	Women in Asian History
	HIS4935	Senior Seminar (WAC)**	_	ASH4210	The Crusades
		()	_	ASH4242	Modern Iran
T	ad Clades II	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	ASH4404	History of Modern China
Unit		istory (6 credits minimum)	_	ASH4442	History of Modern Japan
	AMH3192	19 <sup>th</sup> Century America 20 <sup>th</sup> C. American Social Hist.		ASH4550	History of Modern India £
	AMH3310			ASH4560	Indian Civilization
	AMH3372	History of Am. Technology The America South	_	ASH4600	History of Eastern Ideas †
	AMH3400			ASH4602	History of Chinese Thought
	AMH3420	History of Florida		ASH4603	Zen and Buddhism
	AMH3530 AMH3560	Am. Immigration & Ethnicity History of U.S. Women	_	ASH4610	Asia and the West
	AMH3500 AMH3571	African-Am. History to 1877	_	ASH4624	Islamic Intellectual History
	AMH3572	African-Am. History since 1877	_	ASH4930	Special Topics in Asian History
	AMH3630	Am. Environmental History	-		
	AMH4110	History of Colonial America $\pounds$	Euro	-	ry (6 credits minimum)
	AMH4133	Revolutionary Age	_	EUH3206	20 <sup>th</sup> C. Europe Since WWII
	AMH4155 AMH4150	Age of Jefferson & Jackson	_	EUH3343	20 <sup>th</sup> Century Europe to WWII
	AMH4130 AMH4170	Civil War & Reconstruction	_	EUH3451	History of Modern France
	AMH4231	U.S. in WWI & WWII era	—	EUH3462	History of Modern Germany
	AMH4231 AMH4270	U.S. since 1945		EUH3570	History of Modern Russia
	AMH4273	America in the 1960s		EUH3619	Women in European History
	AMH4302	Am. Material Culture to 1860	—	EUH4120	Medieval History
	110111302	Am. Material Culture since	_	EUH4140	Renaissance Europe (1350-
	AMH4303	1860		EIIIIA1AA	1500)
	AMH4307	Social History of Early America	—	EUH4144	Reformation Eur. (1500-1650)†
		Class, Gender & Race	—	EUH4200	Early Modern Europe
	AMH4318	since1900	—	EUH4205	Age of Nationalism & Reform
	AMH4350	American Politics since 1750	—	EUH4226	Age of Revolution
	13 67 10 70	Am. Business History since	_	EUH4233	Nineteenth Century Europe Rise and Fall of the Cold War
	AMH4373	1890		EUH4282	
	AMH4377	Shopping, Travel, and Leisure	—	EUH4403	History of Greek Civilization
	AMH4460	Urban History of the U.S.		EUH4411 EUH4465	History of Roman Civilization Hitler and Nazi Germany
	AMH4512	Diplomatic History of the U.S.	—	EUH4403 EUH4500	Medieval England
	AMH4544	The Vietnam War		EUH4502	Modern Britain
	AMH4550	Constitutional Hist. of the U.S.	—	EUH4511	Tudor-Stuart England
	AMH4574	History of African-Am. Women		EUH4530	British Empire £
	AMH4575	Civil Rights Movement	_	EUH4538	Modern Ireland £
	AMH4580	American Indian History	_		
	AMH4581	Hist. of Southeastern Indians		EUH4676 EUH4930	History of European Sexuality Special Topics in European Hist.
	AMH4611	American Sports History	—	EUH4930	Special Topics in European Hist.
	AMH4620	Religion in America †	Latir	1 American	History (3 credits required)
	AMH4930	Special Topics in Am. History	—	LAH3100	Colonial Latin American History
ALL	COURSES 3	Credits	_	LAH3133	Latin American Independence
		cross the Curriculum	_	LAH3200	Modern Latin American History
* His	torical Metho	ds (HIS3150) should be	_	LAH3721	Women in Latin American Hist.
		he first 90 credits, and is a	—	LAH4131	Indians in Latin American Hist.

prerequisite for Senior Seminar (HIS4935).

Non-	Western H	istory (3 credits minimum)	Latin American History (continued)
TION	AHS3222	Islamic History †	LAH4430 History of Mexico
_	ASH3223	Modern Middle East	LAH4470 History of the Caribbean
_	ASH3233	The Ottoman Empire	LAH4480 History of Cuba
_	ASH3300	History of East Asia	LAH4930 Sp. Topics in Latin Am. History
_	ASH3384	Women in Asian History	
_	ASH4210	The Crusades	
_	ASH4242	Modern Iran	Electives (6 credits min., this or any area)
_	ASH4404	History of Modern China	HIS3432 Hist. of Christianity to 1500 †
_	ASH4442	History of Modern Japan	HIS3434 Hist. of Christianity post1500†
_	ASH4550	History of Modern India £	HIS4065 Introduction to Public History
	ASH4560	Indian Civilization	HIS4086 Historic Preservation
	ASH4600	History of Eastern Ideas †	$\_$ HIS4322 Birth of Aviation in 20 <sup>th</sup> C.
_	ASH4602	History of Chinese Thought	HIS4345 History of Western Ideas
_	ASH4603	Zen and Buddhism	HIS4435 Religion in the Atlantic World †
_	ASH4610	Asia and the West	HIS4451 Slavery in the New World £
_	ASH4624	Islamic Intellectual History	HIS4906 Directed Independent Study
	ASH4930	Special Topics in Asian History	HIS4930 Special Topics in History
<b>F</b>			HIS4944 Internship in Public History
Euro	-	ry (6 credits minimum)	HIS4957 History Study Abroad (1-4cr.)
—	EUH3206	20 <sup>th</sup> C. Europe Since WWII 20 <sup>th</sup> Century Europe to WWII	HIS4970 Senior Thesis in History
—	EUH3343 EUH3451	History of Modern France	WOH4244 World War II
—	EUH3451 EUH3462	History of Modern Germany	WOH4272 Revolution & Resistance in the
—	EUH3402 EUH3570	History of Modern Russia	Atlantic World
—	EUH3619	Women in European History	
—	EUH4120	Medieval History	Electives cross-listed with Jewish Studies
_	EUH4140	Renaissance Europe (1350-	JST3403 Classical Jewish Civilization
_		1500)	JST3404 Modern Jewish Civilization
	EUH4144	Reformation Eur. (1500-1650)†	JST3408 History of Anti-Semitism
_	EUH4200	Early Modern Europe	JST4415 American Jewish History †
_	EUH4205	Age of Nationalism & Reform	JST4417 Jews of Spain & the Mid-East JST4424 Ancient Israel
_	EUH4226	Age of Revolution	JST4701 The Holocaust
_	EUH4233	Nineteenth Century Europe	
_	EUH4282	Rise and Fall of the Cold War	
_	EUH4403	History of Greek Civilization	HONORS IN HISTORY
_	EUH4411	History of Roman Civilization	After 60-90 credits, history majors with high
	EUH4465	Hitler and Nazi Germany	
_	EUH4500	Medieval England	GPAs (3.2 overall/3.5 in the major), and grades of
_	EUH4502	Modern Britain	B or higher in both Historical Methods (HIS3150)
_	EUH4511	Tudor-Stuart England	and Senior Seminar (HIS4935) may be admitted
_	EUH4530	British Empire £	to honors track to work with a faculty mentor on a
	EUH4538	Modern Ireland £	senior thesis (HIS4970). Please arrange an
_	EUH4676	History of European Sexuality	appointment with the director of undergraduate
	EUH4930	Special Topics in European Hist.	studies (297-3847 or ehanne@fau.edu) for
Latiı	n American	History (3 credits required)	consultation and approval.
	LAH3100	Colonial Latin American	
		History	Students who receive B or better on their thesis
_	LAH3133	Latin American Independence	will receive the designation "Honors in History"
_	LAH3200	Modern Latin American History	on their transcript at the time of graduation.
_	LAH3721	Women in Latin American Hist.	

## **Suggested 4-Year Plan**

Dorothy F. Schmidt College of Arts and Letters Department: History Degree Program: BA in History

All students must complete 120 credit hours, 45 must be upper division at the 3000 or 4000 level

Semester 1	Cr.hr.
ENC 1101 College Writing 1 (req.)	3
AMH 2010 U.S. History to 1877	3
Foundations in Math	3
Foundations in Society & Human Behavior	3
Foundations of Science & the Natural World	3
Total	15

Semester 2	Cr.hr.
HIS2934 Writing History* (or equiv.)	3
AMH 2020 U.S. History since 1877	3
Foundations in Math	3
Foundations in Society & Human Behavior	3
Foundations in Science & Nat. World + Lab	4
Total	16

Semester 3	Cr.hr.
WOH 2012 History of Civilization	3
Foundations in Creative Expression	3
Foundations in Global Citizenship (non-Hist)	3
Free Elective (upper division)	3
Free Elective or Language	3-4
Total	15/16

Semester 4	Cr.hr.
HIS 3150 Historical Methods	3
Foundations in Creative Expression	3
WOH 2022 History of Civilization2	3
Free Elective (upper division)	3
Free elective or Language	3-4
Total	15/16

Semester 5	Cr.hr.
AMH (upper division)	3
LAH (upper division)	3
Non-Western (upper division)	3
EUH (upper division)	3
Free elective or Language	3-4
Total	15/16

Semester 6	Cr.hr.
History Elective (upper division)	3
AMH (upper division)	3
EUH (upper division)	3
Free elective (upper division)	3
Free elective or Language	3-4
Total	15/16

Semester 7	Cr.hr.
HIS 4935 Senior Seminar**	3
Free Elective (upper division)	3
Total	15

Semester 8	Cr.hr.
History Elective (upper division)	3
Free Elective (upper division)	3
Free Elective (upper division)	3
Free elective (upper division)	3
Free elective (upper division)	3
Total	15

\*Substitute for ENC 1102

\*\*Those pursuing Honors in History should take HIS4935 during their Junior year.